

## Media Release

Chesapeake Employers' Insurance Company 8722 Loch Raven Boulevard Towson, MD 21286

RELEASE DATE: February 12, 2024

CONTACT: Claudia Ciolfi Senior Manager of PR & Communications 410-494-2193 <u>cciolfi@ceiwc.com</u> <u>www.ceiwc.com</u> X/Twitter: @CEIWCmedia

## Daniel Navarro Promoted to Vice President, Policyholder Services at Chesapeake Employers Insurance

(TOWSON, Md.) — Daniel Navarro, CPCU, CLU, ChFC, WCP, was recently promoted to Vice President of Policyholder Services at Chesapeake Employers' Insurance Company. In this new position, Mr. Navarro oversees



the Underwriting, Premium Audit, and Safety Services departments and provides department leaders with strategic direction to ensure the needs of the company's stakeholders are met with the highest standards. Previously, Mr. Navarro was Director of Underwriting Operations for the company.

Prior to joining the company, Mr. Navarro was Vice President of Underwriting at United Heritage Property and Casualty. Previously, he was Vice President of Underwriting at Oklahoma Farm Bureau and worked for State Farm for 22 years where he held various positions in Commercial Underwriting, P&C Field Underwriting, and Loss Control.

Mr. Navarro possesses a bachelor's degree in business administration from Arizona

State University. Additionally, he holds the following designations: Chartered Property Casualty Underwriter (CPCU), Certified Life Underwriter (CLU), Chartered Financial Consultant (ChFC), and Workers' Compensation Specialist (WCP).

## About Chesapeake Employers

Chesapeake Employers' Insurance Company is Maryland's largest writer of workers' compensation insurance. It is a nonprofit, non-stock, private corporation. Chesapeake Employers has served as a continuous, guaranteed source for fairly priced workers' compensation insurance since 1914.

###